The Clty of

Economic Development Grants Management System

SAN DIEG

o

AP-755-250

AP-755-205

AP-755-283

AP-755-236

AP-755-273

AP-755-235

AP-755-281

AP-755-247

Application Title

Low-Income
Entrepreneurship
Assistance

Microlending Program

Micro-Enterprise Success
Program

Business Basics

Loan Fund Special
Initiative

Access Microenterprise
Development

City Heights
MicroEnterprise
Development

Transportation
Microenterprise Program

Reviewed Applications - Community and Economic Development

Organization
Name

International
Rescue Committee

Accion San Diego
City Heights
Community

Development
Corporation

Southwestern
Community College

Accion San Diego
ACCESS

Horn of Africa
Community

Somali Family
Service of San
Diego

RFP Maximum

Budget

$2,414,720

$2,414,720

$2,414,720

$2,414,720

$2,414,720

$2,414,720

$2,414,720

$2,414,720

Requested
Amount

$139,902

$183,128

$110,540

$275,276.63

$1,119,528

$91,503

$202,113

$292,729

RFP Score
(Max 100)

90.57

88.07

87.86

87.00

85.50

85.14

83.57

77.57

Funding
Available?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

RFP
Remaining
Budget

$2,274,818

$2,091,690

$1,981,150

$1,705,873.37

$586,345.37

$494,842.37

$292,729.37

$0.37

City
Advise?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

City
Advised
Amount

$139,902

$183,128

$110,540

$275,276.63

$1,119,528

$91,503

$202,113

$292,729




