

		Reviewed Applic	ations - Comm	unity and Eco	nomic Develo	pment			
ID	Application Title	Organization Name	RFP Maximum Budget	Requested Amount	RFP Score (Max 100)	Funding Available?	RFP Remaining Budget	City Advise?	City Advised Amount
AP-755-250	Low-Income Entrepreneurship Assistance	International Rescue Committee	\$2,414,720	\$139,902	90.57	Yes	\$2,274,818	Yes	\$139,902
AP-755-205	Microlending Program	Accion San Diego	\$2,414,720	\$183,128	88.07	Yes	\$2,091,690	Yes	\$183,128
AP-755-283	Micro-Enterprise Success Program	City Heights Community Development Corporation	\$2,414,720	\$110,540	87.86	Yes	\$1,981,150	Yes	\$110,540
AP-755-236	Business Basics	Southwestern Community College	\$2,414,720	\$275,276.63	87.00	Yes	\$1,705,873.37	Yes	\$275,276.6
AP-755-273	Loan Fund Special Initiative	Accion San Diego	\$2,414,720	\$1,119,528	85.50	Yes	\$586,345.37	Yes	\$1,119,528
AP-755-235	Access Microenterprise Development	ACCESS	\$2,414,720	\$91,503	85.14	Yes	\$494,842.37	Yes	\$91,503
AP-755-281	City Heights MicroEnterprise Development	Horn of Africa Community	\$2,414,720	\$202,113	83.57	Yes	\$292,729.37	Yes	\$202,113
AP-755-247	Transportation Microenterprise Program	Somali Family Service of San Diego	\$2,414,720	\$292,729	77.57	Yes	\$0.37	Yes	\$292,729

